Partner 2 

CA/CMA Qualified 5 

Semi Qualified 20 

Estimated cost 

Manpower and other expenditure No. of Manpower *man-days*rate as 
per ICAI 

Partner 24000 

CA/CMA Qualified 70000 

Semi Qualified 320000 

Total Estimated cost worked out to Rs.4,14,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Fourteen Thousand only) 

excluding GST for ASU Jaipur Airport.  

Reporting Format Volume III                                                                          Section-I 

RHQ/ Airport – ASU Jaipur Airport  

1. Billing 

1.1) Checking of Monthly Concession Fee billing

[...]

Accountant of India. 

(ii) Financial Capacity 
The Bidder should have average annual gross 
receipts / turnover (total of consultancy fees  
/   Professional  fees, filing fee etc. charged in 
the process of usual business but excluding 
other Income) of Rs.17,00,000/- (Rupees 
Seventeen lakhs only)  in each of the last 3 
(Three) completed financial years viz. 2021-
22, 2022-23 & 2023-24. 

ITR/Assessment order and audited 
financial statements of the firm (Balance 
Sheet, Profit and Loss Account) duly 
certified. 

(iii) Experience of Partners